
From: Bachman, Melanie <Melanie.Bachman@ct.gov> 
Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2021 8:31 AM 
To: Smith, Latoya W. <Latoya.Smith@ct.gov>; CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov> 
Cc: Brown, Derek J <Derek.Brown@ct.gov>; Brochu, Chris S <Chris.Brochu@ct.gov>; Carifa, Kevin F 
<Kevin.Carifa@ct.gov>; DeCastro, John S <John.DeCastro@ct.gov>; Chupas, James M 
<James.Chupas@ct.gov>; Steeves, Aron J <Aron.Steeves@ct.gov> 
Subject: Re: Petition 1438 to CSC.pdf  

  

Good morning, Latoya. 
 
I hope all is well and Happy New Year! 
 
Thank you for the comments on the proposed fuel cell facility at the Dyno Nobel manufacturing 
facility in Simsbury. According to the screening checklist attached to the December 24, 2020 
DOT comments, there appear to be no potential transportation infrastructure impacts from the 
construction, maintenance and operation of the proposed facility. 
 
However, with regard to the bullet points in the body of the December 24, 2020 DOT comment 
letter, please be advised that the Siting Council is required to consult with the state agencies 
listed in the attached comment solicitation memo by statute. In addition to DOT and other 
agencies, SHPO is directly consulted for any comments relative to their expertise in historic and 
cultural resources. Certainly, if SHPO has concerns about any impacts to cultural or historic 
resources from development of the proposed fuel cell facility at the Dyno Nobel manufacturing 
facility in Simsbury, SHPO may submit comments directly to the Siting Council.  
 
Thank you. Have a great day. 
 
Melanie 
 
Melanie A. Bachman, Esq. 
Executive Director/Staff Attorney 

Connecticut Siting Council 
10 Franklin Square 

New Britain, CT  06051 

860-827-2951 

 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This message is intended only for the use of the individual(s) named above.  Information in this e-mail or any 
attachment may be confidential or otherwise protected from disclosure by state or federal law.  Any unauthorized use, dissemination, or 
copying of this message is prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please refrain from reading this e-mail or any attachments and 
notify the sender immediately.  Please destroy all copies of this communication. 
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From: Smith, Latoya W. <Latoya.Smith@ct.gov> 
Sent: Monday, January 4, 2021 11:51 AM 
To: CSC-DL Siting Council <Siting.Council@ct.gov> 
Cc: Brown, Derek J <Derek.Brown@ct.gov>; Brochu, Chris S <Chris.Brochu@ct.gov>; Carifa, Kevin F 
<Kevin.Carifa@ct.gov>; DeCastro, John S <John.DeCastro@ct.gov>; Chupas, James M 
<James.Chupas@ct.gov>; Steeves, Aron J <Aron.Steeves@ct.gov> 
Subject: Petition 1438 to CSC.pdf  

  
Hello CT Siting Council, 
  
Please see attached comments for Petition 1438. 
  
Thanks, 
  
Latoya Smith  
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